LARAMIE JUBILEE DAYS

72nd Anniversary-2012 "1890 – Celebrating Wyoming Statehood" Parade--July 14, 2012

Rules and Regulations:

Deadline: All completed applications must be postmarked by **Friday**, **July 6, 2012**.

Purpose: The purpose of the annual Laramie Jubilee Days Parade is to further the promotion and celebration of Wyoming's statehood. Entrants: All entrants in the Laramie Jubilee Days Parade should develop an entry that promotes the purpose and theme of Laramie Jubilee Days.

Theme: "1890 – Celebrating Wyoming Statehood" – Laramie Jubilee Days is Laramie's celebration of Wyoming statehood; July 10th. **Description and Specific Requirements:**

All applications for entry are subject to acceptance by the board of directors and the parade committee and shall promote the theme and western heritage that Wyoming and Laramie Jubilee Days strive to promote.

General Rules:

1- All entries must prominently display and securely mount your entry number. The number will be provided at staging before the parade.

2- Any entry not having substantial relation to the theme for the Laramie Jubilee Days Parade may not be allowed entry approval.

3- Individuals or groups aged less than 12 years of age are encouraged to ride the parade route.

4- Private parking lots and driveways may not be used by parade participants unless prior owner permission is obtained.

5- There shall be no discharge of firearms, fireworks or similar devices.

6- No objects (candy, balloons, gum, etc) or water (balloons, guns, hoses, etc) shall be discharged from any entry.

7- Outriders have the authority to remove any entry or to make line-up changes at any time for safety reasons.

8- All participants (or their parents/legal guardians) will sign the following acceptance prior to participation.

*City ordinance forbids any and all alcohol from parade entries per Laramie's open container laws.

Acceptance:

The undersigned agrees to comply with the rules prescribed by the committee. In consideration of the acceptance of the application, the undersigned agrees to indemnify, hold harmless, defend against any action against the Laramie Jubilee Days Board and Committees from and against all liability whatsoever arising out of participation in the Laramie Jubilee Days Parade or related activities.

Participant	
signature	
Date	
Parent/Legal Guardian	
Signature	
Date	

LARAMIE JUBILEE DAYS-Parade Application

Entry name (group/individual)

Contact person(s)

Telephone number	
Alternate	
number	
E-mail Address	

Mailing Address

Approximate entry length:	ft.		
Entry description: (this will b	e used to determine	e acceptance into	the parade)

Category:

- _____Float-youth group
- _____Float-small business (less than 50 employees)
- _____Float-large business (more than 50 employees)
- _____Float-civic organization
- _____Antique/classic car
- _____Antique tractor
- _____Political candidate/party
- _____Marching band
- _____Marching group
- _____Equestrian group
- ____Light horse hitch
- _____Draft team/hitch Pony/mini team/hitch
- _____Individual Rider
- ____Other

Short written description of your entry to be used in print and broadcast:

Parade entry cost is \$10 per applicant. Payment must be submitted with each entrant's application and made payable to Laramie Jubilee Days.

Entries must be post-marked by **Friday, July 6, 2012**. Direct all questions to Jesse Spann at Laramie.Jubilee.Days.Parade@gmail.com.

Mail completed application including a signed acceptance to: Laramie Jubilee Days Parade Committee P.O. Box 1271 Laramie, WY 82073 Entry confirmation will be e-mailed or mailed by July 9, 2012.

